10-01-2001 101862136

Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1862136
Tab settings → → →	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tektronix, Inc. $9-27$	Name: Laurence J. Marhoefer
	Internal Address:
	meritary (daress).
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🐼 Assignment 🖼 Merger	2270 6
Security Agreement Change of	Street Address: 2270 Compass Pointe Lane
Gener	
	City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20191
Execution Date: March 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎇 Yes 🎇 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,833,649 and
	4,827,253
Additional numbers attached? 🦼 Yes 🎇 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Paul Schwartz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80,00
	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be absended to devent to the second to
1 - <u>12 : </u>	Additionized to be charged to deposit account
20(22 N 11	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 29623 Northwestern Hwy	·••
Suite 200	
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 480	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	Duf
Paul M. Schwartz Name of Person Signing	Signature September 25, 2001 Date
• •	uding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tektronix, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), an Oregon corporation, is the owner of the following United States Letters Patents, as shown by the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Patent No. 4,833,649 issued 05/23/1989

U.S. Patent No. 4,827,253 issued 05/02/1989

and

WHEREAS, Laurence J. Marhoefer ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's interest in said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that ASSIGNEE has or might have by reason of any infringement of said Letters Patents prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to collect damages for such past infringement in the name of ASSIGNEE; *subject, however*, to a reservation by ASSIGNOR of a royalty-free non-exclusive license, without the right to grant sublicenses, to make, have made, use and sell or otherwise dispose of products embodying or made in accordance with the invention described and claimed in said Letters Patents.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and his successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR — Tektronix, Inc.

Accepted by:

ASSIGNEE — Laurence J. Marhoefer

H. Paul Montgomer

Asst. Secretary

Date: March 20, 2001

RECORDED: 09/25/2001

Date: March ______, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0798